

WHEREAS, Dallas County has developed a Master Interlocal Agreement pertaining to transportation-related maintenance on roadways within the city of Dallas; and

WHEREAS, the Master Interlocal Agreement will be supplemented in the future to address the specific needs of individual roadway maintenance projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas desires to enter into a Master Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County to jointly coordinate, facilitate, and/or fund future maintenance activities on certain roadways within the city of Dallas.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign a Master Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County, approved as to form by the City Attorney, pertaining to the coordination of responsibilities for transportation-related maintenance on roadways within the city of Dallas.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL
DEC 1 3 2017
BG